

T

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 22093/2011

SHER SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 05/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office Report dated 18.10.2012 indicates that counsel for the petitioners has not filed the additional documents so far.

But counsel for the petitioner states that he has already filed a copy of the Order dated 19.05.2006 as additional document.

He is directed to contact the Registry and explain the position.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| |(Indu Bala Kapur)
| |Court Master

|