

Z  
ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1283/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 30/09/2008 in RFA No.1528/2007 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHER SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and prayer  
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhro Sanyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG  
Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Nupur Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Tarjit Singh Chikkara, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let this matter be posted again on 4th April, 2014.

In the meantime, the counsel for the respondent-HSIDC may  
file an affidavit regarding the entitlement of the petitioners on  
the basis of parity in 'Haryana State Industrial Development  
Corporation vs. Pran Sukh and Others' (2010) 11 SCC 175.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|  
|Sr.P.A.

|Assistant Registrar

|