

SECTION IV B

Listed on.4.4.2014

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Court No.
Item No.

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 1283 OF 2013

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No.

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

Sher Singh & Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24.3.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" Let this matter be posted again on 4th April, 2014.

In the meantime, the counsel for the respondent-HSIDC may file an affidavit regarding the entitlement of the petitioners on the basis of parity in '*Haryana State Industrial Development Corporation vs. Pran Sukh and Others*' (2010) 11 SCC 175."

It is submitted that counsel for the respondent has not filed any documents so far.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 2nd day of April, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR