

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1283/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 30/09/2008 in RFA
No.1528/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

SHER SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling
SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhro Sanyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLet this special leave petition be listed for
final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day.(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.(S.S.R. Krishna)
Assistant Registrar