

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 1283/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/09/2008
in RFA No. 1528/2007 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh)

SHER SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.
(with interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date : 08/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Vaishali R., Adv.
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. Yashwardhan Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Counsel for the parties submit that the
question which arises in the present Petition is covered on all
fours by a decision of this Court in Haryana State Industrial
Development Corporation Ltd. vs. Mawasi & Ors. reported in 2012
(7) SCC 200. The present Special Leave Petition is also disposed of

Signature Not Verified

in those terms.

Digitally signed by

Usha Rani Bhardwaj

Date: 2015.01.09

15:50:42 IST

Reason:

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)
(COURT MASTER)